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1985 0.8527 0.2543 4.9873 2001 11.0863 3.7213 7.2797
1986 0.9688 0.3121 5.1282 2002 12.1717 4.3500 7.3280
1987 1.1307 0.3792 5.2783 2003 13.7422 5.5567 7.3736
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1999 9.0564 2.9855 7.1394
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1999 9.0564 2.9855 2.11 6.04
2000 10.0280 3.2918 2.06 9.36
2001 11.0863 3.7213 2.01 11.02
2002 12.1717 4.3500 2.07 13.78
2003 13.7422 5.5567 2.14 27.55
2004 16.1840 7.0477 2.21 16.74
2005 18.7319 8.8774 232 25.30
2006 21.9439 10.9998 0.24 28.81
2007 27.0232 13.7324 2.47 27.44
2008 31.9516 17.2828 2.25 27.02
2009 34.9081 22.4599 2.30 41.38
2010 41.3030 25.1684 2.42 43.26
2011 48.9301 31.1485 2.53 41.05
2012 54.0367 37.4695 2.63 4291
2013 59.5244 44.6294 2.69 37.24
2014 64.3974 51.2021 2.74 40.36
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1999 2.07 0.08 0.03 2007 1.31 0.21 0.02 0.10 0.23
2000 2.02 0.09 0.02 0.45 0.11 2008 1.22 0.27 0.03 0.02 0.18
2001 1.95 0.10 0.02 0.37 0.11 2009 1.13 0.32 0.02 0.33 0.09
2002 1.87 0.11 0.02 0.38 0.10 2010 1.09 0.32 0.02 0.10 0.18
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F% 1
sets:
d/1..31/:K,L,Q,e;
endsets
data:
q,k,1=0.6928 0.1833 4.8197
0.8527 0.2543 4.9873
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0.9688
1.1307
1.4074
1.5998
1.7681
2.0188
2.4363
3.1380
4.5006
6.1340
7.1814
7.9715
8.5196
9.0564
10.0280
11.0863
12.1717
13.7422
16.1840
18.7319
21.9439
27.0232
31.9516
34,9081
41.3030
48.9301
54.0367
59.5244
64.3974
enddata

0.3121
0.3792
0.4754
0.4410
0.4517
0.5595
0.8080
1.3072
1.7042
2.0019
2.2914
2.4941
2.8406
2.9855
3.2918
3.7213
4.3500
5.5567
7.0477
8.8774
10.9998
13.7324
17.2828
22.4599
25.1684
31.1485
37.4695
44.6294
51.2021

5.1282
5.2783
5.4334
5.5329
6.4749
6.5491
6.6152
6.6808
6.7455
6.8065
6.8950
6.9820
7.0637
7.1394
7.2085
7.2797
7.3280
7.3736
7.4264
7.4647
7.4978
7.5321
7.5564
7.5828
7.6105
7.6420
7.6704
7.6977
7.7253;

min=@sum(d:(q-c*K*a*L"b)"2);

[x,y]=meshgrid(0:0.5:38,0:0.8:8);

7z=0.02217%x.70.63569.%y."2.68755;
[u,v]=gradient(z,0.8,0.8);
contour(X,y,z)

hold on

quiver(x,y,u,v)

d/1..16/:K,L,r,Q;

endsets

data:

g,k,L= 9.06
10.03
11.09
12.17
13.74

16.18

2.99
3.29
3.72
4.35
5.56
7.05

2.11
2.06
2.01
2.07
2.14
2.21
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9.36
11.02
13.78
27.55
16.74



enddata

min=@sum(d:(q-c*K*a*L"b*r"g)"2);

18.73
21.94
27.02
31.95
3491
41.30
48.93
54.04
59.52
64.40

Syms x y z;

¢=4.1026;a=0.6778;b=0.0194;d=0.0231;

f=c*x"a*y"b*z"d;

w=[2.9855

3.2918
3.7213
4.3500
5.5567
7.0477
8.8774
10.9998
13.7324
17.2828
22.4599
25.1684
31.1485
37.4695
44.6294
51.2021

2.069.36
2.0111.02
2.0713.78
2.14 27.55
22116.74
2.3225.30
0.24 28.81
2.4727.44
2.2527.02
2.3041.38
2.42 43.26
2.5341.05
2.6342.91
2.69 37.24
2.74 40.36];

2.11 6.04

x1=w(,1);yl=w(:,2);z1=w(:,3);

dx=diff(f,x);dy=diff(fy);dz=diff(f,z);

for k=1:16

ul(k)=subs(dx,[x,y,
v1(k)=subs(dy,[x,y,z

Fi% 4

8.88 2.32
11.00 0.24
13.73 2.47
17.28 2.25
22.46 2.30
25.17 2.42
31.15 2.53
37.47 2.63
44.63 2.69
51.20 2.74

[x1(k),y1(k),z1(k)]);

[x1(k),y1(k),z1(K)]);

w1(k)=subs(dz,[x,y,z],[x1(k),y1(k),z1(k)]);

end

g=[ul',vl',wl'];

q(1,)=[1;

dx1=diff(x1);
dyl=diff(y1);
dz1=diff(z1);
ql=[dx1,dyl,dz1];
for k=1:15

ca(k)=dot(q(k,:),q1(k,:))/norm(q(k,:))/norm(q1(k,:));

end

25.30
28.81
27.44
27.02
41.38
43.26
41.05
4291
37.24
40.36;



e=abs(ca-1)/2

Macro - analysis of Structural Misallocation of Production Factors
Gao Chen-ying
(Capital University of Economics and Business,Beijing, 100070)

Abstract: In recent years, many scholars have explored the causes of the imbalance of the industrial
structure and the slowdown of the economic growth from the direction of resources misallocation. Based
on the macro-level data, the paper uses the Cobb-Douglas production function and its generalization
function to define the degree of local resources’ allocation, and then to calculate the general misallocation
degree of the factors of production. The results are analyzed by empirical test, along with the fluctuation of
economic operation in China is analyzed and explained in detail. This paper has completed the following
targets: First, the mechanism of inputting structural imbalance of production factors is revealed. Second,
the resource misallocation of two factors and that of three factors are measured respectively. Thirdly, the
conclusions and suggestions are given for the analysis results.

Key words: Production Factors; Structural Misallocation
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